February 9, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1049

Page 1, line 1, remove "to chapter 15-10 and a new section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and grants"

Page 1, line 3, after the first semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide for an appropriation"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 23

Page 3, line 6, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty"

Page 3, line 12, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty"

Page 3, remove lines 19 through 25

Page 3, line 28, replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$800,000"

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 14

Renumber accordingly